Installation Instructions
MicroLogix 1762-OF4 Analog Output Module
Catalog Number 1762-OF4
762-in016_-mu-p.pdf
FRFR Cette publication est disponible en français sous forme électronique (fichier PDF). Pour la
télécharger, rendez-vous sur la page Internet indiquée ci-dessus.
IT Questa pubblicazione è disponibile in Italiano in formato PDF. Per scaricarla collegarsi al sito

North American temp code T3C
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 10
Product code 66
(1) The over- or under-range flag comes on when the normal operating range (over/under) is exceeded. The module continues
to convert the analog output up to the maximum full scale range.
(2) Repeatability is the ability of the output module to reproduce output reading when the same controller value is applied to it
consecutively, under the same conditions and in the same direction.
(3) Use this Conductor Category information for planning conductor routing. Refer to Industrial Automation Wiring and
Grounding Guidelines, publication 1770-4.1.
(4) Rated working voltage is the maximum continuous voltage that can be applied at the terminals with respect to earth
ground.
General
Attribute Value
Publication 1762-IN016C-EN-P - March 2011
24     MicroLogix 1762-OF4 Analog Output Module
Environmental
Attribute Value
Temperature,
operating
IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ad, Operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bd, Operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Nb, Operating Thermal Shock):
-20... 65 °C (-4...149 °F)
Temperature,
storage
IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ab, Unpackaged Non-operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bb, Unpackaged Non-operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Na, Unpackaged Non-operating Thermal Shock):
-40…85 °C (-40…185 °F)
Relative humidity IEC 60068-2-30 (Test Db, Unpackaged Damp Heat):
5...95% non-condensing
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 (Test Fc, Operating):
5 g @ 10... 500 Hz
Altitude, operating
max
2000 m (6562 ft)
Shock, operating IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
30 g
Shock, nonoperating IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
Panel mount - 50 g
DIN mount - 40 g
Emissions CISPR 11
Group 1, Class A
ESD immunity IEC 61000-4-2:
4 kV contact discharges
8 kV air discharges
4 kV indirect
Radiated RF
immunity
IEC 61000-4-3:
10V/m with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 80…2700 MHz
EFT/B immunity IEC 61000-4-4:
±2 kV at 5 kHz on signal ports
Surge transient
immunity
IEC 61000-4-5:
±1 kV shielded line-earth (CM) on signal ports
Conducted RF
immunity
IEC 61000-4-6:
10V rms with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 150 kHz...80 MHz
Publication 1762-IN016C-EN-P - March 2011
MicroLogix 1762-OF4 Analog Output Module     25